OFFICINE OROBICHE
F.15 Sheet A11. 5
TECHNICAL FEATURES
• Measuring tube in AISI 316
• Float and wetted parts in AISI 316
• Magnetic of reading transmission
• Aluminium housing IP 66
• Vertical mounting with rising flow

SCHEDULE FOR WATER FLOW RANGE (graduation l/h) SCHEDULE FOR WATER FLOW RANGE, EXEC. PTFE
(graduation l/h)
HOW TO ORDER
Example: TMN250 - A - 15 - A09 - T0 - XX
TMN250 model
A connections ANSI
U connections UNI
D DIN connections for food industry
T Tri-Clamp connections
G Threaded GAS-F
N Threaded NPT-F
15 dn 15 or 1/2”
25 dn 25 or 1”
50 dn 50 or 2”
80 dn 80 or 3”
100 dn 100 or 4”
125 dn 125 or 5”
A09 flow range 100 - 1000 l/h of H2O
T0 without transmitter and alarm contacts
T1 Std. transmitter 4-20 mA
T2 Transmitter EExi
T3 Transmitter Hart®
T4 Transmitter Hart® EExi
C1 n° 1 contact Reed type
C2 n° 2 contact Reed type
C3 n° 1 inductive bistable contact
C4 n° 2 inductive bistable contacts
XX speciality to be described serparately
(ex. housing in inox)
In case of fluid different from water please specify the type
of fluid precising: specific gravity, viscosity, temperature,
pressure, at the operating conditions.
TF             Trasmitter Fieldbus
TP             Trasmitter Profibus